

LRB097 12070 GRL 55884 r SR0246

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Sylvia Myrent of Lincolnshire, formerly 4 of Wilmette; and

WHEREAS, Sylvia Myrent retired after 25 years of dedicated 5 6 service as an executive secretary at Standard Rate and Data 7 Service, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Sylvia Myrent was the high school sweetheart and beloved wife for 63 years of the late Carl; the loving mother of Debra Myrent and Glenn (Lisa Nesselson) Myrent; the adored grandmother of Rebecca Ruebsamen; the dear mother-in-law of "second son" James Ruebsamen; the cherished sister of the late 13 Marvin and Al Gusinow, Millie Mindel, Florence Hafstad, Geraldine Aranoff, and Deborah Marks; and a treasured aunt and great-aunt; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with her family and friends, the passing of Sylvia Myrent; and be it further

20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 21 presented to the family of Sylvia Myrent as an expression of

1 our sympathy.